ORIGINAL

1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California	FILED
2	CONSTANCE L. LELOUIS Supervising Deputy Attorney General	Superior Court Of California Sacramento
3	ANTHONY R. HAKL Deputy Attorney General	06/22/2015
4	State Bar No. 197335	ĵbaker2
5	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255	Case Number:
6	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 322-9041	34-2015-00176996
7	Fax: (916) 324-8835 E-mail: Anthony.Hakl@doj.ca.gov	
	Attorneys for Plaintiff Kamala D. Harris,	
8	in her official capacity as Attorney General of the State of California	·
9		
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	
12		
13	IZAMATA D. HADDIS in homossinial	Casa No. 24 2015 00176006
14	KAMALA D. HARRIS, in her official capacity as Attorney General of the State of	Case No. 34-2015-00176996
15	California,	[PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT BY COURT IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFF
16	Plaintiff,	Date: None set
17-	V.	Time: None set Dept: 54
18	MATT McLAUGHLIN,	Judge: Honorable Raymond M. Cadei Trial Date: None set
l		Action Filed: March 25, 2015
19	Defendant.	`
20		
21	·	
22		
23		
24		CEIVEN
25		/RECT TO
26		JULY 1 & 2015
27		15
28		CIVIL
	1	
1	[Proposed] Default In	adament by Court in Favor of Plaintiff (34-2015-00176006)

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT COURIER

Case Name: Harris v. McLaughlin

No.: 34-2015-00176996

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter; my business address is: 1300 I Street, Suite 125, P.O. Box 944255, Sacramento, CA 94244-2550.

On <u>June 16, 2015</u>, I served the attached [PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT BY COURT IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFF by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with the GOLDEN STATE OVERNIGHT COURIER SERVICE, addressed as follows:

Matt McLaughlin 19744 Beach Blvd. #219 Huntington Beach, CA 92648

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on June 16, 2015, at Sacramento, California.

Tracie L. Campbell

Declarant

Signature

SA2015102854 11911449.doc11911449.DOC